FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

05-21-1999



Docket	No ·
DOCKEL	140

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RE	c <b>05</b> -3	21 - 1999	Docket No.:
Rev. 6-93) 0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 20pyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03	<b>T</b> I			
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	- 101	043487 ——	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner or			043487	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ريو سو دارو و	U.C.	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc. 4311 Jamboree Road Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095		Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.		
			Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Ass	sociation	Street Address: 4311 Jambore	<u>ę Road</u>
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State Delaware</li></ul>		ited Partnership	City: Newport Beach	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>926</u>
☐ Other			Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association	
			☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment		rger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delawar</u>	
☐ Security Agreement		ange of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is	ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 13, 1998		(Designations must be a separate docu	-	
			Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🔀 N
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on numbe	ers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)
	/547,338			· ,
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications an registrations involved:	1 4
Name: Joseph R. Marcus, Esq.				द
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$115.00	
		☑ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
			In the event that improper pays	ment is made.
City: Chicago S	State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: <u>60606</u>		<b>à</b>
/20/1999 JSHARAZZ 00000150 75578226		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
10.08	กก			
FC:481 40.00 FC:482 75.00	OP			
9. Statement and signature.	helief the	foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any atta	ached convis a true con
TO THE DESCOLOR KNOWLEDOE AND	ucuer. We	: 1016001110 11110/111	audu is uus allu vullsul allu ally alla	101100 00DY IS A HUG 00D!

of the original document. Joseph R. Marcus

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0336** 

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR

SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR

SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK

P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2650153 8100

991151248

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9692531

DATE:

04-19-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0337

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**ALPERT** 

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the sole shareowner of the Corporation for its consideration were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated as of October 13, 1998.

SECOND: Thereafter, said amendment was approved in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware by the Consent of Sole Shareowner of the Corporation dated as of October | 3, 1998.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 05/17/1999** 

THIRD: Said amendment would amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by deleting Article FIRST and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST, to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Conexant Systems, Inc."

FOURTH: Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Said amendment shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 14+kday of October, 1998.

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

President and Chief Executive

Officer